PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Ranson	08/21/2009
Gregory Hovis	08/17/2009
Reginald Vachon	08/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIRECT MEASUREMENTS, INC.		
Street Address:	PO Box 190093		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	31119		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	60902877		
PCT Number:	US0802408		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kmccabe@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman, PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 Seventh St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P71507US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda J. Shapiro

Total Attachments: 4

source=P71507USO_WO0_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P71507USO_WO0_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023224 FRAME: 0649 //870609

UU U8\$ FJ_

500960946

source=P71507USO_WO0_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=P71507USO_WO0_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, we, WILLIAM RANSON, GREGORY HOVIS, and REGINALD VACHON					
citizens of the United States					
and residing at 4015 Devereaux Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29205,					
35	55 Heath Way, Martinez, Geo	rgia 30907, and			
14	414 Epping Forest Drive, Atla	inta, Georgia 30319, resp	pectively,		
have invented cer	rtain new and useful improv	rements in			
	DIFFERENTIAL N	ION-LINEAR STRAIN	1		
	MEASUREMENT USIN	G BINARY CODE SY	MBOL		
for which an app	lication for United States Lo	etters Patent:			
was executed	on even date herewith.				
was filed on	February 27, 2007	and was assigned App	ol. No. 60/902,877		
and for which an	International patent applica	tion:			
F					
was executed	on even date herewith.				
was filed on	February 25, 2008 and wa	as assigned Appl. No.	PCT/US2008/002408		
Whereas,	DIRECT MEASUREMENT	'S, INC.	_ (hereinafter Assignee),		
having a business	address at				
PO Box 190093, A	tlanta, Georgia 31119	West and a section of the section of			
is desirous of acq	uiring the entire right, title a	and interest to the said	invention, and in and to		

the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the said invention and in and to the said applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and extensions thereof; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as his interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as assignee of his entire right, title and interest.

The undersigned also hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the foreign rights of the undersigned to the invention disclosed in said applications, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in his own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the undersigned further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT Page 2

The undersigned hereby further agrees that they will communicate to said Assignee or to the successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, the successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

We authorize my attorneys at JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC to insert into this Assignment document any identifying information concerning this patent application, such as its title, filing date and application number.

In witness who	ereot,	WILLIAM RANSO	N A			
has set his hand this	2	day of	AWGL	JS T	2009	
	day	•	month	\	year	
			Wiel	sain L nson (signature)	anson	
			William Ran	nson (signature)	·	

State of: South Conclude
County of: Rich Ond

Personally appeared before me the above-named <u>WILLIAM RANSON</u> to me well known, who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

My commission to expire on

Lity Commission Expires May 15, 2010

Notary Public

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

(202) 638-6666

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT Page 3

In witness	s whereof, GREG	ORY HOVIS			
has set his hand	this 17	day of	August	2009	
	day .		month	year	
			Gregory Hovis (s.	ignature)	
State of: County of:	corgia Colum	712	***************************************		
to me well know	y appeared before n, who signed the owledged the same	foregoing AS	SIGNMENT	egory Hovis in my presence on l deed.	the date
	Surgaria de la composição	OTAO	Notary Public	. Adam	
My comn	nission to expire or	Ann. Books = 200 and a second		oranionamentos de marca anticionario, su e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

(202) 638-6666

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT Page 4

In witness whereof, REGIN	IALD VACHO	N	
has set his hand this 24th	day of	August	2009
day	•	month	year
	•	Reginald Vachon (sign	nature)
•			
State of: Ceorgia			
State of: <u>Georgia</u> County of: <u>DeKalb</u>			
D 11 11 . C		1	77
Personally appeared before r		***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
to me well known, who signed the f thereof and acknowledged the same			
and admit wedged the barre	to be move	rainary act and dec	
•			
		Laure	Lies
		Notary Public	
My commission to expire on		May 14, 2	217
	date	LAUR	A GRIER
		6 Notar	y Public b County
		My Commission	Expires May 14, 2012

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

(202) 638-6666

PATENT REEL: 023224 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 09/14/2009